céi da”
Nk

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
333 MARKET STREET

HARRISBURG, PA 17126-0233

www.pde.state.pa.us APR i} 523&6

March 28, 20

[w]
52

Me. Ruth A. Huck

Board Secretary

Warren County School District
185 Hospital Drive

North Warren, PR 16365-4885

Lease MNumber: 022906
Total Bond Issue: $10,000,000

Temporary Relmbursable Percent: 39.%4%
Effective Date: July 1, 2003

Dear Ms. Huck:

The temporary reimbursable percent has been revised on the General
Obligation Bonds, Series of 2002, due to the increased reimbursement rates
provided for in Act 46 of 2005 for certain eligible projects. The following
project is eligible for the increaged reimbursement rates: PDE Procject No.
23905, Rusgell Elementary School.

Attached ig a copy of the Department's worksheet used to calculate the
reimburgable percent.

This approval is based on a limited review of the documeqts gubmitced,
If information reviewed subseguent to this approval violates law, policy or
procedure, the Department reserves the right to rescind any and all approvals
materially affected.

Thie document shculd be entered into the minutes of the next board
meeting. The information was reviewed by Jeanne Van Tassel, who may be
reached at (717) 787-54£80.

Sincerely,

Jiib

Carle A, Dixon, Chief
Division of School Facili
Bureau of Budget and Fisc al Management

Attachment

¢c:  School Finance
Project File - 29206
Budget

Chronological File

Can/skv



LOMH-NOONY 1d

9002/ L2/

NO J=3dvdiadd

+S1SOD DNIDNYNIL SV G LHOdIE WNIWIHA/AIO NO (4SvE 51800 103r0Hd VL0 L. “SHLON

(0=UIU ‘246" snUIW O) INIDOHA

¢00¢-d0v

00°000'000°0LE

AINNOWY TV LOL
QOHLZW DNIDNYNIZ
LNIOHIL F18YSHNGAITY AHYHOdWAL

%bB 68 MR RO SO ] YOO XXX | OO KRR | KHHOOHKKK Em%m:m%mmﬂ&é@%mw o
Q0L sowl N
%P Ot WO XK YOO X ] XK XK | XXX LNIOHAA m,_m<m%m§_wwm O
| sawil
rr0T 0 OO KXOHXHXK K KOO KKK XRKIXXKIKXHXE HOCKXIKKKHX ] XXX NOILOVHS 3N19vSHNEWIZY ‘N
(1 =xew T AQ AR 3 ) INNOOSIA
99010 OO YOOI YOO XX OO OGO XOXKKXKKKXK SS9 SLS500 AS QATAI
INFWASHNEWITY J31VHOHd "W
(% snuiwi B}
195'ce0’0Ld WO XXXHIXKE HOOOOOKK | XXX KOOI XK LNNODSIO GNO™ 85370
_ S1S0D 123rodd 03LvHOMG
LZE'28% 0000000000000 00eoiBeeeesessstNeteseoeeodPee e .0.0.0004D.999.060.6¢0¢ (r sewi 1)
INNODSIA ANOS QI LVHOHG
/28'28% OO X YOO XX YOO X] XOOOOIKX O CGNY ‘Jzﬁoowwo ozmm T
) _ , , H Ad pepIap v
SPE6'0 00000000080 000000000Ptestetees il ee st ve ol Peees oo ee e e e e.9.¢0.00 ¢ HSYO/ALON /ANSSI Tv.LOL A4
A3AIAIG QAONVYNIH AINDOWY
000°000°01L% OO | X XX XXX | XK | XXX X HSVYD HO 3LON ,mﬂbmm_ #:,mw M
_ -4 sawl O
Ze6'C0L01L% 0% 0% 0% 0% 000°000'9% ZEG'GOL' P INSSI ANOE SIHL OL
IJIAYNDISSY SLS0D 1DIroHd '®
YOO XXX ] 0% 0% 0% 0% 00G'000'9% 86L°28Y'GLY 31800 Emn@ma é,:vu‘r =
¢ sawn D
£29'6/0'v$ 0% 0% 0% 0% 8G1'LEL'CS 6OV YL LS 1WAd HSYD HO 3LON 'ANSSI
SIHL HO- INIWASHNEINITY '3
INNOWY
YOO K] 0% 03 0% oS 861°162'2% 0¥9'690°'6$ 103AroHd IavsHNaniad
WRWIXYN GILSNray g
(g AT papIAIp W)
FOOOOOOOOCKE 000070 00000 00000 00000 0000t 25920 HOL10V4 QADNYNID LINNOWY "0
SININWAV
HSVD ANV S3LON ‘S3NSSI
XOOOOXXXXXX] 0% 0% 0% 0% 000'088'G$ O00'0EE'S 1S TV - LD3Ar0Hd SiHL HOd
QIONYNIH INNOWY TV.LOL 'd
103rodd SIHL
HO- INIWAYA HSYD HO
000'srs'6% 03 0% 0% 0% 000'088°G$ 000'690v$ JLON ‘INSSH IA0GY 3HL
A8 GIONVYNIZ LNNOWY 'Y
jO0L0S Walg Jeuan) walg .
WLOL XXXX KXKXXK XXKK XXKX jlessny Baly UBLIEM IWYN HATE LOIrOHd
XXXX XXXX XXHX XXXX G062 0062 2 HIHNNN L03Ar0Hd
55°928'28% CINNODSIA TVLIOL
G6°024'98% SENNODSIA INSSI IYNIDIHO
00700 v¥$ JINAIODSIA ANOg £002 ‘L AP SFLVYA IALLOTAEY

AUNOD) UBLBA  ISIAV/S

806220

# A5vdT




e A
T

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
333 MARKET STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17126-0323
www.pde.state. pa.us

APR 0 52006

March 28, 2086

Ms. Ruth A. Huck

Board Secretary

Warren County School District
185 Hospital Drive

Warren, PA 16365

PROJECT NO.:
PROJECT BUILDING NAME:
TYPE WCRK:

2505
Russel Elementary School
additions/Alterations

REIMBURSEMENT BASTS: Maximum Reimbursable Formula Amcunt

Dear Ms. Huck:

not 46 of 2005 increased the reimbursement rates for eligible projects,
revised the vocational reimbursement formula and provided additicnal funding
for cartain projects. The changes apply to projects for which the general
construction contract is awarded subseguent to January 1, 2005, and for
approved school building projects for which the general constructicn contract
was awarded bub for which a lease or general cbligation bond resolution was
nct approved by the Department of BEducation prior toe January 1, 2005.
Department approval of a project's financing occurs at PlanCon Part H,
Project Financing.

for eligible projects, the applicable per pupll reimbursement amounts are
$4,700 for elementary capacity, $8,200 for secondary capacity, and §7,600 for
vocational capacity. Based on cur review, the above referenced project 1s
eligible for the increased reimbursement rates. Therefore, The reimbursabkle
percent has been revised on the following lease numper (s). Attached is a
copy of the Department’s worksheet used to calculate the reimbursable
percent.

Leage Bond Method of Temporary Effective
Number Issue Financing Percent Date
022565 $10,000,000 : GOB 35.54% 7-3-03

Series of 2002



This project is being reimbursed based on the maximun reimbursable
formula amount. Therefore, when completing PlanCon Part J, Project
Rocounting Based on Final costs, it will not be necesgsary to submit Pages J07
through J12.

This document and appended materials should be entered into
of the next board meeting. If you have any guestions, pleass Con
van Tassel at (717) 787-5480.

Sincerely,

A

Carle L. Dixon, Chief
Divisiocn of School Faciliti
Bureau. of Budget and. Fiscal Management

Attachments

cc:  WIW Architects
School Finance
Project File -~ 2905
Budget
Chronological File

CAD/ skv



A=

P

.< c A4 »wIBOTUVO

REIMBURSABLE SITE ACQUISITION COSTS

-COST FACTOR

PROPERTY NAME Yaegle XXXX XAXXX
A. Contract Sales Price or Just
Compensation for Land & - $70,000 $0 $0
Improvements Therecn
B. Appraisal #1-Appraiser's Name  Templeton AXXX HKAXXX
Appraisal #1-Appraised Value $49,100 $0 $0
C. Appraisal #2-Appraiser's Name Best XXXX HXXX
Appraisal #2-Appraised Value - $50,000 ' $0 $0
D. Highest Appraised Vaiue
(Greater of B or C) $50,600 30 30
E. ApprovedCost {Lesserof AorD $50,000 $0 30
F. Cost Factor (E divided by A) :
(max = 1.0000) XOCKKKHKOXK MK HOKXHAKKAX
SITE FACTOR
- 3. Total Number of Acres Acquired 571007 0.0000 0.0000
H. Number of Acres Based on Project Building's Planned Capacity

1. Approved FTE (Part F Approval Letter; "0" for Advance Site Acq &DAOQO)
2. Building FTE for Other School Buildings on Existing Site ("0" for DAO)

Approved FTE divided by 100 (H-1 pius H-2 divided by 100)
PLUS: 10 for Elementary Project Building

PLUS: 20 for Middle School Project Building

PLUS: 35 for Secondary or Vocational Project Building

Total Acres Based on Planned Capacity (H-3 plus H-4, H-5 & H-6)
Number of Acres for Cooperative Community Recreational Use
Maximum Number of Acres Reimbursable (H-7 plus 1)

LESS: Number of Acres on Existing Site

Number of Acres Reimbursable (J minus K; min = 0)

NO O AW

. Site Factor (L. divided by G (max = 1.0000))

SITE REIMBURSEMENT FACTOR

Site Reimbursement Factor (line F times line M {max = 1.0000})

SITE REIMBURSEMENT
Gross Amt. Due or Just Comp. $70,000.00~ $0.00 - $0.00
LESS: Sch Taxes/Reloc Expns. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PLUS: Appraisal Fees - #1 $300.00- $0.00 $0.00
PLUS: Appraisal Fees - #2 $600.00 - $0.00 $0.00
Allowable Site Acquisition Costs  §70, 900 00 $0.00 $0.00

(O minus P plus Q and R)
Reimbursable Site Acg Costs  XOXOOOXXXX XKOKKXXK T XKIXXKKXXX
(S times N; round to nearest $§)
LESS: Reimbursement Used fo XXXXXXXXX YOO XXX
Other Projects or Adv. Site Acq.
‘Reimbursement Remaining for  XOOOCOKXX XXKXXKKK XHHKKKXKXX
Site Acq. Costs (T minus U)
PLANCON - GWO05

PROJECT #:
2905

TOTAL
$70,000

) 9.0.9.0,0.0.0.0¢
KOKXHKXKKKK
) 8.9.0.0.0.0.9,0:¢
PO 0.0.0.0.0.0.04

L 9.0.9.0.0.0.0.0.¢
$50,000

0.7143

57100
367 —

G
0
3.6700
10.0000 —
0.0000
0.0000
13.6700
0.0600
13.6700
9.9000 -
3.7700
0.6602

0.4716

$70,000.00
$0.00
$300.00
$600.00
$70,900.00

$33,436
$0
$33.436 ~



= PDE USE ONLY =

SO NAME: Warren County SD
PROJECT #: 2805

BLDG NAME:  Russei Elementary Schoal

MAXIMUM REIMBURSABLE PRCJECT AMOUNT (1 OF 2)

APPROVED BUILDING CONSTRUCTION COST
A. CAPACITY FORMULA
1. Elementary
a. Rated Pupil Capacity
b. State Reimbursement per Pupll
c. Reimbursement for Elementary Capacity
2. Secondary '
a. Rated Pupil Capacity
b. State Reimbursament per Pupil
c. Reimbursement for Secondary Capacity
3. Vocational
a. Rated Pupil Capacity
b. State Reimbursement per Pupil
c. Reimbursement for Vocational Capacity
4, Total Reimbursement Based on Capacity
(1-¢ + 2-Cc + 3-¢)

B. ARCHITECTURAL AREA PRORATION
1. Architectural Area
2. Total Architectural Area
3, Percent of Total
4. Total Reimbursement Based on Architectural Area Proration
{A-4 times B-3) :

C. REIMBURSABLE ARCHITECTURAL AREA AS PERCENT OF
TOTAL ARCHITECTUHAL AREA

D. MAXIMUM FORMULA-BASED REIMBURSEMENT
(B-4 times C)

E. ADJUSTED STRUCTURE COSTS
1. Allowable Structure Costs (GW02, line [)
and/ or Building Purchase Amount (GW05)
2. Plus: Architect’s Fee on Allowabie Structure
Costs and Asbestes Abatement (GWO03, line L)
3. Plus: Movable Fixtures & Equipment
4. Adjusted Structure Costs (E-1 thru E-3)

F. APPROVED BUILDING CONSTRUCTION COST WITHOUT
"~ ADDITIONAL FUNDING INCENTIVES (lesser of D or E-4)

PREPARED 3/27/2006

TOTAL

514
54,700
$2,415,800

0
$6,200
$0

Q
37,800
50 -

$2,415,800

NEW EXISTING
18,740 28,855
47,595 47,595
0.3837 0.6083

$951,100 $1,484,700

1.0000 1.0000

$951,100 $1,464.,700

32,449,222 2,198,812
$107,786 $131,929

Exciuded until Part J
$2,556,988 v $2,330,741

$951,100 $1,464,700

PLANCON-GWOQG



**** PDE USE ONLY ** PROJECT #:
MAXIMUM REIMBURSABLE PROJECT AMOUNT {2 OF 2)
G. APPRAISAL VALUE OF EXISTING BUILDING - FOR REIMBURSEMENT 3C
PURPOSES ONLY (GWO086, A-4 minus B-4-New and E-4-Existing; minimum = J)
ADDITIONAL FUNDING INCENTIVES
H. PROJECT BUILDING CONSTRUGCTED AND BASED ON APPROVED FACILITY DESIGN
RECEIVED FROM THE DEPARTMENT'S SCHOOL DESIGN CLEARINGHOUSE
1. Elementary Rated Pupii Capacity X $47C = 30
2. Secondary & Vocational Rated X 820 = 30
Fupil Capacity
3. Additional Funding - Schoat Design Clearinghouse (H-1 plus H-2) $0
[. GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT ALTERS OR EXPANDS EXISTING BUILDING
1. Elementary Rated Punil Capacity X 3470 = $241,580
2. Secondary & Vocaticnal Rated X %620 = $0
Pupil Capacity
3. Lines I-1 plus -2 - Subtotal $241,580
4. Additienal Funding - Existing Building {I-3 minus G; mirimum = 0)- $241,586
J. PROJECT BUILDING RECEIVING SILVER, GOLD OR PLATINUM LEED CERTIFICATION
1. Elementary Rated Pupll Capacity X $470 X 0.0000 : 30
{1.00G0 for NEW BLDG, ALT & ADD/ALT;
B-3 for REIMB BASIS: ADD only project)
2. Secondary & Vocational Rated X $820 X 0.0000 $0
Pupil Capacity {1.0000 for NEW BLDG, ALT & ADDYALT;
2-3 for REIMB BASIS: ADD only project)
3. Additional Funding - LEED certification (J-1 pius J-2) 30
K. APPROVED BUILDING CONSTRUCTION COST WITH ADDITIONAL $2,657,380
FUNDING INCENTIVES (GW086, line F plus GWO07, lines H, | and J}
| ' NEW EXISTING
L. REIMBURSABLE SITE COSTS
1. Rough Grading to Receive the Building {GWO04, line M) 34,619 XOOXOKIXKKKX
2. Sanitary Sewage Disposal (GW04, tine N-3) $4,000 3G
3. Architect’s Fee on Rough Grading & Sanitary $1,723 50
Sewage Disposal (GW04, line 0-8)
4. Site Acquisition Costs {(GWO01) $33,436 XXXXHAKKXXK
5. Total Reimbursable Site Costs (L-1 thru L-4) $73,778 $0
M. Lines K plus L-5 e $2,731,158
N. TOTAL PROJECT COSTS
1. Total Project Costs (G03, line 1) $5,977,016
2. Less: Adjustment if applicable (GW01) 30
3. Adiusted Total Project Costs (N-1 minus N-2) $5,877,016
0. MAXIMUM REIMBURSABLE PROJECT AMOUNT ({lesser of M or N-3) $2,731,158

NOTES:

PREPARED 3/27/2008 PLANCON-GW{Q7

2905



LOMH-NOONY1d 9008/£2/€ NO G3"vdadd
«S1SOD ONIDNYNIA SY OF1LHOGEIH WNINTHE/AO NO GaA8vE SLSOD 193r0Hd WIL0L,  'SILON
{o=wiW leg snuw ) INIADHAC
Y%l b' 68 SO 3K XK OO MO OO YOO XK MJm<mmDm§_m¢ﬁ>£<¢Om§w% o
00 sawn N
Ul O SOOKICOOCO] X000 YOO KOO | XXXKXKHXK K| XXHX XXX XXX X IN3OHId %mﬂmm:mzmym ©
| sewn
POV 0 OO MO OO | XXX KKK | XK X KKK O] XXOOKHHXX NOLLOYHS 318vSHNgWiay N
(1L =xew T Ag AIR 3 ) LNNODSIA
9901 ¢ 1000000000 De00000000(Bee00eeeetiNeeeeesssstheeettsettibe oo et §S371 51500 A8 J3AQIAID
INAWISHNEWIAY Q3 LVHOHA W
(> snuw B)
196'620'04$ XX XX YOOOOOOOXT YOO K| XXX XXX XXXH XX LNNOSSIA ANOE §837
SL1SO0 10Ar0OYd A3LVHOHd 71
WAALE OO OO0 YOO XXX | 3OO YOO XXX {r sown i)
INNODSIA ANOE U3 LYHOHd ™
[28'c8% OO YOO YOO XK IO | XXX XK XXX K aAlO ANY ,_,Azﬂoow_m mzmm T
H AQ papiap v
SYB60 OO XXX 00000000 XXX | X YOO HSYO/ALON /3NSSI IVLIOL A
GAQAIQ AADNYNIL INNOWY
000°000°0 1% YOO OO | XK XXX XK XXX XXX HSVD HO ALON _uwmw_ ,_Sfmﬁ H
: 4 saw D
ZEBGOL0LS 0% 0% 0% 0% 000'000'9% ZEGGOLYS IANSSIANOE SIHL OL
JIGYNDISSY S1S00 103rOHd ™D
YOO XX 0% 0% 0% 0% 000'000'9% 896€28P'GLS S1S09 Emmcma ﬂﬁwﬁ "4
Q seu &
12960V 0% 0% 0% 0% g511e2'es B PYE LS 1WA HSYD HO FLON ‘3INSSI
SIHL HO4 INIFWISHNENWIZY '3
INAOWY
XOOOOOOX] 0% 0% 0% 0% 851 LeL'es 0¥9'690°G$ 103r0dd 379vsSHNgwiay
WNWIXYW G3LSNray a
: (8 Ag papIAIp V)
XOOOOOOCKXKK] 000070 00600 00000 00000 0000°¢ 2592°0 HO10VH GIONVYNIS INNOWY "D
SINIWAVA
HSVYD GNY SILON '$3NSS!
YOO XXT 0% 0% 0% 0% 000'088'6$ 000'0EE'GLS TV - 123r0Hd SIHL HOA
AADNYNI4 LINNOWY TVLOL '8
103rodd SiHL
HO4 INGWAYd HSYD BO
000'SYE'6% 0$ 0% 0% 0% 000'088°G$ 00C'680'v$ J1ON ‘NSS! JA0EY FHL
Afl GIDONVYNIZ INNOWY 'V
’ 00L0G Wajd JDJUSD) Wy .
WLOL XXX XKXX XXX XXX lessny Baly UaLem JWVYN DA LO3rOHd
XXX XXX XXXX XX XX 5062 2062 % HIGWNN 1DIr0OHd
$6'928'29% INNOOSIO IVLOL
G5'9z2.'88% JINNOASIA NSS! TYNIDIHO
00°001L'tPS L INNODSIA GNOE €002 'L AINM 3LVYE IALLDTA44T
00°000'000°01$ INNOWY TVLOL Auno) usliepm  SIAV/AS
2002-909D QOHLIW DNIDONVNIA . 906220 #3svan

LINIOHA 3T8VSHNSWIEY AHVHOJINAL




*** AUTHORITY RENTAL ADJUSTMENT NOTIFICATION ***

TO: Superintendent
Business Manager

FROM: LECS Comptroller®s Office
Division of School Finance

NOTIFICATION DATE: April 12, 2006

REFERENCE NUMBER: 609548571
TEMP RATE CHG

ADJUSTED DATA: -3994
PREVIOUS DATA: -3346

REMARKS:

Our office has

received and processed the above adjustment. The

adjustment transactions posted against the affected lease(s) are shown
below. These transaction amounts have been processed with your
rental payment for 4 2006. Please direct any questions to Lois
Schwartz in the Division of School Finance at (717)783-9007.

LEASE SCHL SCHD ADJUSTED PREVIOUS ADJUSTMENT
NUMBER YR MON REIMB AMT REIMB AMT AMOUNT
022906 2004 03 45,320.56 37,967.60 7,352.96
022906 2005 09 218,792.59 183,294.94 35,497.65
022906 2006 03 42,924 .90 35,960.62 6,964.28
022906 2003 09 71,002.21 59,482.57 11,519.64
022906 2005 03 44,694 .99 37,443.53 7,251.46
022906 2004 09 141,361.32 118,426.38 22,934.94

NET ADJUSTMENT TOTAL

91,520.93



Debt Service Schedule

2005-2006
Market
Eligible Value Aid Reimbursable
Project Payment Reimbursable % Reimbursement Ratio Amount Total Funding
#1884 Allegheny Valley $  828,278.00 22.72% $  188,184.76  70.37% $132,425.62 16.0%
#2905 Russell / Access $  931,188.00 33.46% $ 311,575.50 70.37% $219,255.68 23.5%
#2906 WAEC $ 717,428.00 33.46% $  240,051.41 70.37% $168,924.18 23.5%
#2337 YEMS $ 661,770.00 34.46% $ 228,045.94 70.37% $160,475.93 24.2%
Total $ 3,138,664.00 $681,081.41 21.7%
2006-2007
Market
Eligible Value Aid Reimbursable
Project Payment Reimbursable % Reimbursement Ratio Amount Total Funding

#1884 Allegheny Valley $  838,133.00 22.72% $  190,423.82 70.37% $134,001.24 16.0%
#2905 Russell / Access $  928,680.00 39.94% $ 370,914.79 70.37% $261,012.74 28.1%
#2906 WAEC $ 719,428.00 33.46% $  240,720.61 70.37% $169,395.09 23.5%
#2337 YEMS $ 752,808.00 34.46% $ 259,417.64 70.37% $182,552.19 24.2%
Total $ 3,239,049.00 $746,961.26 23.1%
Summary 2005-2006 2006-2007 Inc / (Dec) %

Debt Service $ 3,138,664.00 $ 3,239,049.00 $ 100,385.00 3.20%

Reimbursable Amount $ 681,081.41 $ 746,961.26 $ 65,879.86 9.67%

Local Contribution $ 2,457,582.59 $ 2,492,087.74 $ 34,505.14 1.40%

4/19/2006



	Debt Service Schedule.pdf
	Debt Service Schedule.pdf
	Aid Calculation



